BONDED SEALS
U-SEALS
- Axial sealing -
- Rubber-metal Bonded Seals for bolted connections
and mounting elements -
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition April 2007
83

98
Edition April 2007
Ordering example
BSP 3/8
TSS Article No.: DDW4C0823-4N5E
Material code see page 90
Table XXIX GM500 Self-centering range inch dimensions, BSP
Inch
thread
Dimensions TSS Part No.
OD d3 ID dN t
BSP 1/8
BSP 1/4
5/8
15.88
20.57
25.40
11.84
15.21
18.75
10.37
13.74
16.51
8.26
11.18
12.90
2.00
2.00
2.00
DDW4C0820
DDW4C0821
DDW4C0869
BSP 3/8
11/16
BSP 1/2
23.80
25.40
28.58
18.75
19.69
23.01
17.28
18.16
21.54
14.76
14.50
18.24
2.00
2.40
2.47
DDW4C0823
DDW4C0871
DDW4C0825
BSP 5/8
BSP 3/4
BSP 7/8
31.75
34.93

OD
Figure 33 GM1000
Ordering example
M12
TSS Article No.: DDG100M12-4V17
Material code see page 90
Table XXX GM1000 metric dimensions
Metric
thread
ø
OD
Tol
±
ø
d3
ø
ID
Tol
±
t Tol
±
t1 Tol
±
Clearance
bore max ø
TSS Part No.
M 3
M 4
M 5
5.9
7.9
8.9
0.20
0.20
0.20
4.50
6.00
6.40
3.0
4.0
5.0
0.2
0.2
0.2
1.40
1.50
1.50
0.20
0.20
0.20
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.15
0.15
0.15
3.6
4.5
5.5
DDG1000M3
DDG1000M4
DDG1000M5
M 6
M 8
M 10
9.9
13.9